502474855 08/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SkyTel Corp.	01/31/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bell Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	8888 Keystone Crossing	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46240	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5786748	
Patent Number:	5894506	
Patent Number:	5809428	
Patent Number:	5559862	
Patent Number:	5915210	
Patent Number:	5581804	
Patent Number:	5634198	
Patent Number:	5754946	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9726373200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.615.5992

Email: vange@ipparalegals.com
Correspondent Name: Reed & Scardino LLP
Address Line 1: 301 Congress Avenue

PATENT REEL: 031099 FRAME: 0562 OP \$320.00 5786

502474855

Address Line 2: Suite 1250 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS	Suite 1250 Austin, TEXAS 78701		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	250-003-04		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tara Esteves		
Signature:	/Tara Esteves/		
Date:	08/28/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=04 - Skytel-Bell Assignment of Patents#page1.tif source=04 - Skytel-Bell Assignment of Patents#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031099 FRAME: 0563

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is effective as of 11:59pm on January 31, 2007, between Skytel Corp., a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 140 West Street, New York, New York (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and Bell Industries Inc., a California corporation, having a business address of 8888 Keystone Crossing, Suite 1700, Indianapolis, Indiana. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, Skytel Corp. and ASSIGNEE have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 10, 2006 and an Intellectual Property Agreement associated therewith having an effective time and date of 11:59pm on January 31, 2007 (hereinafter collectively the "Agreement") wherein ASSIGNEE is purchasing certain property and assets of Skytel Corp. and its affiliates, including certain intellectual property;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and the patent applications (and the inventions disclosed therein) identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid Patent Properties and the right to recover damages for any past and future acts of infringement associated with the Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, and subject to any rights and licenses granted to third parties on or before the effective date hereof, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent Properties identified hereinabove, any legal equivalent thereof in all foreign countries (subject, however, to applicable patent laws in such countries), the right to claim priority therefrom, and in and to all additional patents and patent applications to be obtained from such Patent Properties from any future applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations thereof, each and all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which any of such Patent Properties are granted, plus any extensions, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of said Patent Properties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States Letters Patent resulting from the Patent Properties listed herein or any divisions, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals, extensions, substitutes or re-examinations thereof to ASSIGNEE as assignee of ASSIGNOR's interest therein.

ASSIGNOR: SkyTel Corp.

By: F Pleasing

Name: John F, Killian

Title: President

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031099 FRAME: 0564

SCHEDULE A to ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

RE33,417	07/306,548	US	Mobile Paging Call Back System and Related Method
5,144,648	07/702,121	US	Method and Apparatus for Processing Pages
5,396,228	07/821,454	US	Methods and Apparatus for Compressing and Decompressing Paging Data
5,590,403	07/973,918	US	Method and System for Efficiently Providing Two Way Communication Between a Central Network and Mobile Unit
5,754,946	08/124,219	US	Nationwide Communication System
5,408,515	08/226,394	US	Ground-To-Air Telephone Calling System and Related Method for Directing a Call to a Particular Passenger
5,438,610	08/246,089	US	Method for Establishing a Communication Link Between a Ground-Base Caller and a Passenger on Board an Aircraft
5,559,862	08/299,091	US	Mobile Paging Telephone and Call Back System and Method
5,539,392	08/322,199	US	Methods for Coordinating Radio Paging Transmissions on Local and Nationwide Channels
5,581,804	08/387,228	US	Nationwide Communication System
5,634,198	08/387,229	US	Nationwide Communication System
5,651,050	08/433,537	US	Ground-to-air telephone calling system and related method for establishing a telephone link between a ground-based caller and a passenger on board an aircraft
5,784,002	08/434,349	US	Low-Power Random Digit Generator
5,659,891	08/480,718	US	Multicarrier Techniques in Bandlimited Channels
5,809,428	08/687,034	US	Method and Device for Processing Undelivered Data Messages in a Two- Way Wireless Communications System
5,924,017	08/707,512	US	Method and System for Adaptively Setting Wake-Up Intervals in Paging Devices
5,894,506	08/708,696	US	Method and Apparatus for Generating and Communicating Messages Between Subscribers to an Electronic Messaging Network
5,786,748	08/807,225	US	Method and Apparatus for Giving Notification of Express Mail Delivery
5,915,210	08/899,476	US	Method and System for Providing for Multicarrier Simulcast Transmission

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 031099 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 08/28/2013